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-ﬁ-év %u.. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN
T o SECURITIES MARKET DIVISION
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Before the Executive Director (Securities Market Division)

In the matter of

Zafar Moti Capital Securities (Pvt.) Ltd. (“ZMCS”)

And

Zafar Siddig Moti, Chief Executive, ZMCS

UNDER SECTION 18 & 22 OF THE SECURITIES &
EXCHANGE ORDINANCE, 1969 AND RULE 8 READ WITH RULE 12 OF THE
BROKERS AND AGENTS REGISTRATION RULES, 2001

Number and date of Show  SMD-SOQUTH/IU-KHI( 619 )/2007 dated 20"

Cause Notice August, 2007
Date of hearing 28" August , 2007
Present Mr. Zafar Siddig Moti
Mr. Javed Ibrahim
Date of Order 5" October, 2007
ORDER

1 This Order shall dispose of the proceedings initiated through Show Cause
Notice No. SMD-SOUTH/IU-KHI(619)/2007 dated 20" August, 2007 (“20™"
August SCN”) issued to Zafar Moti Capital Securities (Pvt) Ltd.
(“*ZMCS”) and Mr. Zafar Siddig Moti, Chief Executive Officer (“*CEO") of
ZMCS under Sections 18 & 22 of the Securities & Exchange Ordinance,
1969 ("1969 Ordinance”) and Rule 8 read with Rule 12 of the Brokers
and Agents Registration Rules, 2001 ("Rules”) for contravention of the
requirement of the Code of Conduct laid down in the Third Schedule to the
Rules and for giving false and incorrect statements/information to the

Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan ("Commission”).
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ZMCS is a member of the Karachi Stock Exchange (Guarantee) Limited

("Exchange”) and is registered as a broker with the Commission under

the Rules,

Mr. Zafar Siddig Moti holding NIC No. 42201-0798974-1 is a Director/CEQ

of ZMCS and resident of House No. 13/1, First Gizri Street, Phase 4 DHA,

Karachi.

Brief facts of the case are that the Commission received various
complaints from investors (hereinafter referred to as “Complainants”)
alleging that Mr. Tarig Saeed of T.M. Financial Services was dealing in
securities for the clients/investors in an illegal and unlawful manner,
through ZMCS. The Complainants submitted documentary evidence in
support of their allegations which included copies of printed
receipts/vouchers, trade sheets, CDC statements and account opening
forms issued by T.M. Financial Services depicting that Mr. Tarig Saeed of
T.M. Financial Services was dealing in securities for the clients/investors
in an illegal and unlawful manner. Additionally, according to the
independent information received from the Central Depository Company of
Pakistan Ltd (“CDC"), it was established that Mr. Tarig Saeed was
maintaining sub-accounts with a number of brokers including ZMCS.
Further, Mr. Tariq Saeed was not registered as a broker/agent of any
broker including ZMCS with the Commission under the 1968 Ordinance

and the Rules.

Section 5A of the 1969 Ordinance provides that no person shall act as a
broker or an agent to deal in the business of effecting transactions in
securities unless he is registered with the Commission in such manner, on
payment of such fees and charges and on such conditions as may be

prescribed. As Mr. Tarig Saeed was not registered and/or authorized




person, his activities pertaining to dealing in securities and effecting
transactions in relation thereto on behalf of clients/investors were illegal

and in complete disregard of the applicable securities laws and rules.

Pursuant to the above, since Mr. Tarig Saeed was dealing in securities
illegally and without due authorization, in clear violation of Section 5A of
the 1969 Ordinance read with the Rules and since Mr. Tarig Saeed was
holding shares/amount of genuine investors/clients in various CDC
accounts and trading accounts opened/maintained with a number of
brokers including ZMCS, as such, under Section 20 of the 1869
Ordinance, read with Section 20(6)(g) of the Securities and Exchange
Commission of Pakistan Act, 1897, it was deemed appropriate in the
public interest to temporarily freeze the accounts of Mr. Tariq Saeed and
prohibit transferring of shares/funds out of these CDC accounts and
respective trading accounts. Accordingly, the Commission passed an
Interim Order dated June 29, 2007 in the context of a Show Cause /
Prohibitory Order dated June 29, 2007 (“TS Show Cause™) prohibiting
movement of securities from Mr. Tarig Saeed's respective CDC accounts
and payment of funds from his respective trading accounts, including such
accounts maintained by ZMCS, till further orders under Section 20 of the

19692 Ordinance.

Mr. Tarig Saeed was afforded an opportunity to explain his position before
the undersigned on 6" July, 2007 in relation to the TS Show Cause which
was subsequently rescheduled to 10" July, 2007 at 4:00 pm. However,
Mr. Tariq Saeed failed to respond to the TS Show Cause nor did he attend
the hearing. During the said hearing, in addition to certain other brokers
(where Mr. Tarig Saeed was maintaining his accounts), representatives of
ZMCS including Mr. Zafar Siddig Moti, CEO of ZMCS also appeared. The

undersigned addressed the following specific queries to Mr. Zafar Siddig

Moti /i/%



= Whether Mr. Zafar Siddiq Moti or ZMCS knew of the illegal brokerage
business of Mr. Tarig Saeed of T.M. Financial Services?

» Whether T.M. Financial Services was a branch office of ZMCS?

e Did Mr. Zafar Siddiq Moti or ZMCS have any business relationship with

Mr. Tariq Saeed of T.M. Financial Services?

All the questions put forward to ZMCS were replied in the negative by Mr.
Zafar Siddig Moti. Mr. Zafar Siddiq Moti further said that Mr. Tariq Saeed

was a client of ZMCS in an individual capacity only.

Subsequently, on examination of the information provided by the
Complainants as well as the evidence collected and further confirmed by
independent sources such as the State Bank of Pakistan (“SBP"), the
Exchange and the CDC, it became prima facie evident that Mr. Tarig
Saeed was running a set up / Branch Office of ZMCS, without being
registered as an agent, of ZMCS, with the Commission, which was in the
knowledge of ZMCS and Mr. Zafar Siddig Moti. The following evidences

were found in this regard:

+ Trading Work Station (TWS) registered with ZMCS was installed on
the premises of T.M. Financial Services located at Room 209, 2™
Floor, Fortune Center, Block 6, PECHS, Karachi, as confirmed by
the information provided by the Exchange, from 28" May, 2004 to
2™ April, 2007.

« Copies of Bank cheques issued by the Complainant in favor of
ZMCS were directly deposited in ZMCS's account.

* Copies of CDC cheques provided by the Complainants, which were
directly written in the name of ZMCS.

o Copies of cheques that were issued by ZMCS to the Complainant

on account of trading activities with T.M. Financial Services.
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» Copy of request by one of the Complainant namely, Mr. Younus
Warind, wherein he requested that his securities maintained with

ZMCS be transferred into Bagasra Securities ( Pvt.) Ltd.

Based on the evidences gathered during the proceedings against Mr.
Tarig Saeed and the statements made by Mr. Zafar Siddig Moti in the
hearing of 10" July 2007, ZMCS and Mr. Zafar Siddiq Moti were issued
the 20" August SCN. Mr. Zafar Siddiq Moti and ZMCS submitted their
written submission through a letter dated 24" August, 2007. The hearing
of the 20" August SCN was held on 28" August, 2007 which was
attended by Mr. Zafar Siddig Moti, CEO of ZMCS and Mr. Javed lbrahim,

a representative of ZMCS, and made submissions in relation to the matter.

A summary of the arguments made on behalf of ZMCS in its written /

verbal submissions are as follows:

e That not a single Complainant ever signed ZMCS’s account opening
forms or maintained trading accounts with ZMCS. They cannot

therefore be termed to be as clients of ZMCS,

» That ZMCS has never had any interest, connection or dealing with
T.M. Financial Services and neither has it ever served as its agent,
branch or sub-office. Mr. Tariq Saeed, however was an individual client
and maintained an account with ZMCS through which he traded in
securities on a regular basis. If, however, Mr. Tariq Sased misused
ZMCS’s name and logo by printing the same on T.M. Financial
Services' stationery as is alleged, he did so without ZMCS's
permission or consent. It was submitted that ZMCS had no connection
with T.M. Financial Services whatsoever and that ZMCS even
published a notice in the Financial Daily (Stock Review) dated 23™

June 2007 clarifying the position.
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That if Mr. Tariq Saeed did in fact engage in the business of effecting
the trading of shares on behalf of others as alleged, then it is him and

not ZMCS that is liable under, inter alia, Section 5A of the 19869

Ordinance.

That there is no provision in the Karachi Automated Trading Systems
Regulations ("KATS Regulations”) of the Exchange or any other law
in force, that prohibits a member of the Exchange from providing a

KATS computer terminal to a client.

That Mr. Tarig Saeed was the only one to provide ZMCS with Transfer
Orders and that ZMCS did not receive any Transfer Orders from any of
the Complainants. Securities were also transferred into Mr. Tariq
Saeed’s account and no one else’s. Further, none of the Complainants

have ever claimed any dividend/ bonuses from ZMCS at any time.

That with the exception of Mr. Younus Warind, no other Complainant
ever issued ZMCS a cheque. While ZMCS did accept Mr. Younus
Warind’'s cheque, on Mr. Tarig Sased's request, there is no law which
prohibits crediting a client's trading account through a bank cheque

that is drawn on a third party's bank account.

Certain shares were transferred at Mr. Tarig Saeed’s request and Mr.

Younus Warind's concurrence in writing.

During the course of the hearing on 28" August, 2007, Mr. Zafar Siddiq
Moti, was once again asked the three queries to which he had earlier
replied in the negative at the hearing held on 10" July, 2007. Mr. Zafar
Siddig Moti reiterated his earlier stance and responded in the negative to

each of the three questions

;&%




Summary of other arguments made by Mr. Zafar Siddig Moti during the
course of the hearing is given hereunder:

a) Mr. Zafar Siddiq Moti reiterated the contentions raised in the written

reply to the 20" August SCN.

b) Mr. Zafar Siddiq Moti denied knowing any of the Complainants
except for Mr. Younus Warind (Complainant), whose cheques were

deposited as a third party in ZMCS’s bank account, and that was

solely on the request of Mr. Tarig Saeed.

c) Mr. Zafar Siddig Moti stated that ZMCS was never asked for any

dividends, bonus shares etc. by the Complainants.

d) Mr. Zafar Siddig Moti agreed to provide evidence that cheques
issued tofreceived from Mr. Younus Warind (Complainant) in order
to demonstrate that the same was done as per the instructions of

Mr. Tarig Saeed of T.M. Financial Services.

12. During the hearing of 20" August SCN, the undersigned also highlighted
the fact that in the course of a separate enqguiry initiated by the
Commission under Section 21 of the 1969 Ordinance, for the period from
April to June 2008, the Enquiry Officer, M/s KPMG Taseer Hadi Khalid &
Co., Chartered Accountants, in its Report dated 25" April, 2007
(“Report”) had identified Mr. Tarig Saeed as a ‘“dealer” of ZMCS,
effecting securities transactions and holding securities on behalf of
number of clients. During the course of that other enquiry, ZMCS in its
reply dated 28" May, 2007 had accepted the contents of the said Report
and had also submitted authority letters from its clients, authorizing Mr.
Tarig Saeed to carry out trading on their behalf through ZMCS. Mr. Zafar
Siddig Moti undertook to look into the matter and submit a reply thereof,

Ws well as the evidence as mentioned in 11(d) above, latest by 29"
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(a)

August, 2007. However, on the request of ZMCS and Mr. Zafar Siddig
Moti, an extension was allowed till 30" August, 2007. ZMCS through its
letters dated 30" August, 2007 and 3™ September, 2007 submitted
various documents; however, no evidence clarifying the issue, as raised
by KPMG Taseer Hadi Khalid & Co. Chartered Accountants in its Report,

was provided by Mr. Zafar Siddig Moti or ZMCS.

After considering the arguments presented before me during the course of
the hearings held on 10™ July, 2007 and 28" August, 2007 by ZMCS and
Mr. Zafar Siddig Moti and having perused the documents and information
placed on record,, the issues raised therein are addressed by me as

under:

As regards the queries pertaining to T.M. Financial Services and the
responses to same given by Mr. Zafar Siddig Moti with regard to T.M.

Financial Services, | have set out below my findings as under:

Whether Mr. Zafar Siddiq Moti or ZMCS knew of the illegal brokerage

business of Mr. Tariq Saeed of T.M. Financial Services?

The answer is in the affirmative. This is evident from the Report in which it
is clearly identified that Mr. Tarig Saeed was a “dealer” of ZMCS. ZMCS in
its reply dated 28" May, 2007 (in those proceedings) has accepted the
Enquiry Oficer's finding on this issue. ZMCS has also submitted authority
letters from its customers, authorizing Mr. Tarig Saeed to carry out trading
on their behalf through ZMCS. In fact, it was established that out of 33
clients whose authority letters were submitted, it was found that 10 clients
are in fact the Complainants. Moreover, in the computerized client's ledger
sheets received from ZMCS, Mr. Tarig Saeed’s account has been titled as
“Tariq Saeed (Branch Office)”, which clearly establishes that Mr. Tarig

Saeed was running a Branch Office of ZMCS.

il



(b)

Whether T.M. Financial Services was a branch office of ZMCS?

The answer to this question is also in the affirmative as per the evidence
i.e. the computerized clients ledger sheets received from ZMCS, wherein
Mr. Tarig Saeed's account has been titled as “Tariq Saeed (Branch
Office)”, which clearly establishes that Mr. Tariq Saeed was running a
Branch Office of ZMCS. In addition, it is evident from the correspondence
ZMCS exchanged with the Exchange, wherein a request for setting up a
Remote Karachi Automated Trading System (‘KATS") TWS had been
made by the ZMCS to be installed and activated at the same premises
where T.M. Financial Services was situated. Additionally the contact
telephone number given by ZMCS for the said Remote KATS TWS was
the same as the one given by Mr. Tarig Saeed of T.M. Financial Services
in his account opening forms. Furthermore the contact person Mr.
Mehboob A. Khalig, identified by ZMCS in its letter to the Exchange, was
an accountant at T.M. Financial Services, as informed by the
Complainants. Additionally, the ‘Agreement for Remote KATS TWS
Facility' ("KATS Facility Agreement’) dated 25" May, 2004 between the
Exchange and ZMCS clearly stipulates that the KATS TWS was being
provided solely to ZMCS to be installed only at its “Branch Office” situated
at Suite No. 209, 2™ Floor, Fortune Centre Block 6, PECHS, which
agreement was executed by Mr. Zafar Siddiq Moti on behalf of ZMCS. It
should further be noted that the KATS Regulations are applicable to
Members of the Exchange as per Regulation 1 thereof and only members
are authorized fo avail the KATS TWS as determined by the Board of
Directors of the Exchange. Further, pursuant to the abovementioned
KATS Facility Agreement, ZMCS had covenanted to abide by the terms
and conditions thereof, including the covenant to install the KATS TWS
solely at its Branch Office and for the purposes of trading, which can only

be done by Members of the Exchange or their authorized agents.
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Did Mr. Zafar Siddig Moti or ZMCS have any business relationship
with Mr. Tariq Saeed of T.M. Financial Services?

The answer to this question is also in the affirmative as the evidence
establishes a clear nexus between Mr. Tariqg Saeed and ZMCS / Mr. Zafar
Siddig Moti. A perusal of the account opening form submitted by ZMCS
identifies Mr. Tariq Saeed as an individual client and the Report identifies
Mr. Tariq Saeed as a “dealer” of ZMCS. As already stated above, ZMCS
in its reply dated 28" May, 2007 (in the separate proceedings) had
accepted the findings of the Report on the issue. Mr. Zafar Siddiq Moti and
ZMCS were given an opportunity to clarify this issue but failed to do so.
This clearly establishes that ZMCS and Mr. Tariq Saeed had a relationship
not only of a client but Mr. Tariq Saeed was also acting as a ‘dealer’
(unregistered agent) on behalf of ZMCS; running its branch office and
affecting transactions on behalf of clients / investors; operating the
Remote KATS TWS, in blatant contravention of the KATS Regulations and

the KATS Facility Agreement.

The above clearly reveals that ZMCS and Mr. Zafar Siddig Moti were in
full knowledge of the facts surrounding the illegal activities being
conducted through T.M. Financial Services / Mr. Tarig Saeed. The false
and incorrect statements made by ZMCS and Mr. Zafar Siddig Moti to the
Commission are hence a clear violation of Section 18 of the 19869

Ordinance.

It is further clear that Mr. Tariq Saeed was running a business set up
under the name of T.M. Financial Services without being registered by
ZMCS as its agent which is a contravention of Section 5A of the 1969
Ordinance read with the Rules. The Commission reserves its right to take

separate action against ZMCS on this issue.
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Mr. Tariq Saeed while running T.M. Financial Services was using
stationary including Account Opening Forms, visiting cards, etc.. depicting
that it was a branch office of ZMCS which, in fact is a representation
made by ZMCS to the Exchange in the KATS Facility Agreement. Hence,
Mr. Tarig Saeed was acting on behalf of ZMCS by dealing in securities
and effecting transactions of clients / investors, who in fact were the

ultimate clients of ZMCS.

Copies of the written instructions of Mr. Tariq Saeed advising ZMCS to
issue/ deposit cheques to/ from Mr. Younus Warind had varied signatures
of Mr. Tariq Saeed as compared to his signature on his CNIC, thereby

raising doubt as to the authenticity of the said written instructions.

One of the Complainants, Mr. Younus Warind provided copies of certain
correspondence which clearly establishes the relationship between Mr.
Younus Warind, Mr. Tariq Saeed/ T.M. Financial Services and ZMCS. Mr.
Younus Warind had given direct instructions to ZMCS as well as T.M,
Financial Services to close his account and transfer the securities lying in
his account to another broker M/s. Bagasra Securities (Pvt) Ltd. The
above referred documents establish that Mr. Younus Warind was a client

of ZMCS being dealt through Mr. Tarig Saeed.

Various Complainants have provided copies of CDC statements wherein it
is evident that securities were either directly credited by ZMCS into the
Complainants’ accounts or credited from the Complainants’ accounts into
ZMCS's account. These instances are clear evidences of association
between ZMCS and the Complainants which establish that Mr. Tarig
Saeed of T.M. Financial Services was dealing with the Complainants on

behalf of ZMCS.




21

22.

23.

C o

The Account opening form of Mr. Tarig Saeed with ZMCS, as submitted
by ZMCS to the Commission, contained an email address as
<tm_fs@hotmail.com=, which clearly shows that the said email address
was related to the setup of T.M. Financial Services. Additionally, the
address and telephone numbers given on the account opening form of
Mr. Tarig Saeed with ZMCS as an individual client are similar to those
provided on the account opening forms used by T.M. Financial Services
for opening of accounts of its clients. Moreover, the same address and
telephone numbers are mentioned by ZMCS in their correspondence and
agreement with the Exchange relating to Remote KATS TWS. All of the
above clearly establish that ZMCS / Mr. Zafar Siddig Moti were aware of
the illegal activities being conducted through T.M. Financial Services by
Mr. Tarig Saeed and all these activities were carried out with full

knowledge and behest of ZMCS.

After considering the foregoing, it is established that:

a) Room No0.209, 2™ Floor, Fortune Centre, P.E.C.H.S, Block-6.
Karachi was a branch office of ZMCS:

b) T.M. Financial Services was an illegal business set up of ZMCS
operating from the abovementioned address by Mr. Tarig Saeed;

c) Mr. Tariq Saeed was an agent of ZMCS but not registered with the
Commission, as required under Section 5A of the 1969 Ordinance
read with the Rules;

d) Mr. Zafar Siddiq Moti and ZMCS despite the fact that they were
fully aware of the activities of Mr. Tarig Saeed and T.M. Financial
Services, as their agent, made false and incorrect statements to the

Commission in violation of Section 18 of the 1969 Ordinance.

In light of the above facts and after considering the written and verbal

submissions presented before me and having perused the documents and

information on record. | am of the view that:
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a) ZMCS has contravened Section 18 of the 1969 Ordinance and
Rules 8 & 12 of the Rules and Clauses A1 & A2 of the Code of
Conduct contained in the Third Schedule to the Rules and

b) Mr. Zafar Siddiq Moti has also acted in contravention of Section 18
of the 1969 Ordinance whereby despite having knowledge of the
activities of Mr. Tariq Saeed and T.M. Financial Services he made
false and incorrect statements to the Commission.

After considering what has been established above, | am of the

considered view that ZMCS having willfully contravened Section 18 of the

1969 Ordinance and is liable to be penalized under Section 22 of the 1969

Ordinance and accordingly | direct ZMCS to pay a penalty of Rs.

9,000,000 (Rupees Five Million). Moreover, ZMCS is further directed to

pay/settle all claims of the Complainants within one month from the date of

this Order, failing which its registration as a broker shall be suspended for

a period of one (1) year and further it may be cancelled in case settlement

of any claim remains pending, by the end of suspension period. The

Exchange being the front line requlator is directed to monitor and

supervise the entire process of settlement of claims of the Complainants

and ensure that the process is completed within the stipulated time and

thereafter submit a report to the Commission with necessary confirmations

from the Complainants, evidencing settlement of their respective claims.

The list of the Complainants along with the other details and their

respective claims is atlached as an appendix to this Order, making it an

integral part thereof.

In addition. | am of the view that Mr. Zafar Siddig Moti has also willfully

contravened Section 18 of the 1969 Ordinance; hence | direct him to pay

a penalty of Rs.1.000.000 {Rupees One Million).

Before concluding, | deem it pertinent to address one last objection of

ZMCS (as per its written submissions) i.e. that under Section 22 of the
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1969 Ordinance, the Commission is only empowered to impose a penalty
of a sum not exceeding one hundred thousand rupees only. It appears
that ZMCS / Mr. Zafar Siddiq Moti are not aware of the amendment in
Section 22 of the 1969 Ordinance as per the Finance Act, 2007 whereby
the penalty under Section 22 has been enhanced to rupees fifty million.

Hence, ZMCS'S objection in this regard is rejected as being misconceived

26 Both ZMCS and Mr. Zafar Siddiq Moti are directed to deposit the above
stated penalties in the Bank Account of the Commission maintained with
the Habib Bank Limited within ocne month from the date of this Order and

furnish a receipted challan to the Commission.

Zafar Abduliah
Executive\Director, Securities Market Division

Announced: 5" October. 2007




APPENDIX TO ORDER DATED 5" OCTOBER, 2007 IN THE MATTER OF ZAFAR MOTI CAPITAL SECURIT!
(“ZMCS") AND ZAFAR SIDDIQ MOTI, CHIEF EXECUTIVE, ZMCS UNDER SECTION 18 & 22 OF THE SE

ES (PVT.) LTD.
CURITIES &

EXCHANGE ORDINANCE, 1969 AND RULE 8 READ WITH RULE 12 OF THE BROKERS AND AGENTS REGISTRATION

RULES, 2001
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WOORIE TEXTLE 1,000
LAFAYETTE IMOLISTRY 1,000
PaR GERMANDADABROY SONSTRUCTION 1,000
CRESCENT SPINNING 00|
PAKISTAN PTA 1,000
COLOHY MILLS LTD. 1000
481 1 290 Lana Phsss 7 DUHLA, Karachi | Gl No AL-AEBAS CEMENT 10,000
5 £330 8080648 :
8 |Mr.Amwaruf Hasean D3Z1.3691847 t 1 |EAKISTAN CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED 10000 b
EALLI CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED 12,000
CEMTURY PAPER & B8ORS0 LIMITED 20,000
MAPLE LEAF CEMENT FACTORY 2,500
17 [Mir Yourus Warng 105-4 SMCHS, Wasschl 74400 Tl 4554058 azaprodretans  [PATISTICDENIMMELS LIMTED LA} NIL
PARISTAN CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED 0,000
SINENCLE SONS TIN PLATE 11,000
FHLRSHID SPINNING 20,000
TELECARD 500
; BANK OF KEYEER 1 pog
1% |Mr Rahman Yasn Meia 4221;9‘5@; Bl 2, PECHS, Kamch: Cel No- 0300 | odnra008007-1  |WAPLE LEAF CEMENT FACTORY ead N
CALLMATE TELLIPS =00
DEWAN SALMAN FIBRE sid
: WAFLE LEAF CEMENT FACTORT &00)
) K ESLAM PAKISTAN 5003

Bapm 0l




APPENDIX TO ORDER DATED 5™ OCTOBER, 2007 IN THE MATTER OF ZAFAR MOTI CAPITAL SECURITI

i P ES (PVT.)LTD.
(“ZMCS") AND ZAFAR SIDDIQ MOTI, CHIEF EXECUTIVE, ZMCS UNDER SECTION 18 & 22 OF THE SECURITIES &
EXCHANGE ORDINANCE, 1969 AND RULE 8 READ WITH RULE 12 OF THE BROKERS AND AGENTS REGISTRATION
RULES, 2001

s.r«DJ MAME OF COMPLAINANT ADDRESS AND CONTACT HUMBER cHIG SECURITIES NAME SHARES | cazk
BAMIK OF KINYSER 1,000
BANK OF PLW.JAS 182,
HESHAT MILLS L T0 110
i B2T K2, Block 2, PECHS, Karachi Call b 0300 ASKARI COMMERCIAL BanK TS0
20 |Mr. Yasin Miza 397460 s AZ201-5358034-1  [MAFLE LEAF CEMENT 1,000 NIl
{BANK ALFALAH LTD 1525
METROPOLITAN Bt 54|
B ALHABIE LT R
OIL & GAS DEVEL OPWENT £0) 2
Major Syedd Ghidam E118 W Apl | Gulshan igbal Karschi Col FALLI CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED 1 5008
BT \usiats Hussan Ho ms?;ﬁnz o o BR400-0548608-7  [CoLoMy MILLS (TD 2000 14,740
SALIDI PAK TOMMERCIAL BANK 2 500
CALLMATE TELLIFS 2,000
SALIDI PAK COMMERTIAL BANK & 000
Mrs. Shugufa Shameam E 118 Sorty View Apl, Guishan lgbal Karachi; Cell K ALFALAHLT 25
R e B s A B4400-0459178.2 E"’;'"";T i il e #5,600
PHoC GROWTH FUMD 1,600
1SIDIQCHIE SDNS TIN PLATE 500
BOSICOR BARSTAN T
23 |Mr Syed Ghasael Assim R 474 Butter Zone Warsh Kamchi A210-5310860-8  IEEEMA PARKISTAN 2300 MIY
P AMIC BIVESTMENT BANK 1,000
24 |Wr. Sajd Oueshi B 25 Bk & Culshan-labal Kersch| A2101-1813471-8 0,000
184 Flogr, G-110 Horzion Plaza, Fala Rosd,
28 |Mr Manapar Lal 8, Pavecad & 160,000
Engrz Chemical FN.5.C. Bulding M.T, Fhan Foad
28 W Syed Ahmed Hessan Kaachi Tel Na 0218611060 42101-1554153-3 24,
27 |Me Mohammed Gillal E"";"“ mﬁ@:“gﬁw“ﬂ MT KNENR | o 101-6226700-7  [FALA FERTILIZES COMPANY LIMITED 1,300 NiL,
T E rical PN 5.C. Buiding M.T. K g
M Syad Limar Aés Pt ?.'I'.':w m‘__ﬂfﬁ é‘u&g:ﬁo m‘;}?f'g‘ 42101.1802276-3  [FALLI FERTILIZER COMPANY LIMTED 1,000 i
: ] Engr Chamcal P M 5.C. Sulidng M.T. Khan Radd
o= KT ] Farachi Tl Mo 021-5511060 Cof No: 03016274281 | A02-655033241 70,000
A Engra Cherical PN 5.C. Bulding M.T. Khan Raad
Mr. MNoman Rashesa Farachi Tal tea 0215511 060 Coil Mo 03332457065 A2101-14882211 B.II:IIJ-J
3 |Mr5 M Areem A~H0T, Block 18, Gushan —s- 1ol Karach 420106338127 300,000
Mr Mubammad Vyas Ourashi |05 3 Rafi Ganden, Makr Karachi Tei 021-aeeeea
b ] i e e ey A2301.650006-5 600,000
M1 Bayd Muntaz Hessan %;;:;:?Hm 3 DR FeAcke ol Mo £2201-00336127 50,0008
Wr Khumam Saisem Coll Mo 03332288733 £2101-1650317-3 1,500,000
Holse No. R-T4. Sector S Morh Karschi, Karachi-
36 |Mir. Kemran Anmed Siddiqul |Pakistan Tel & 0218584374 Gl Mo 0345 2210147073831 25,000
2352356,
Housa # R-442 Seclor 154-1 Butter Zone Karson
36 |Mr Munammad Asad PAKISTAN TeINTZ1 634 5437 Coll No: 42101-5232720-5 300,00k

OOAZRSNTD

IT M Mear Farasal Al

A-2 Row D Btk 1 | Gutzar=o-Hijd . Sector 16
Gulshan —&- kaneer Fatima Cal Mo J3003295247

42801-T 5738871

38 |Mr Abdul Rezzak

FLAT # 105 Sidra Garden Sharfabad BRMCH Sooky
Te 021280876 Coll oo 03003306247

AZ2201-TR52531-5

Mr. Sajid Cureshi

B-3B5 Beock <8, Gllshan - 9- jgbal Tell Ma:
03332241160

4210138451415

Ho# 152, Main Khayabar-e-llahad DHA, Phasa- T,

iose Aot M) Warscn Call Mo 0324-2005379 AZOTARITLIT
PAKISTAN TELECOMMURICATION CO. LTD 1,000
BSJE BALANGE SUND 500
" - . PAKISTAN-PTA 2 000
1 [Mr: Adeal Ahmed kKhan .Eg';;;ﬁ%g T Fegti A2000-037I2E&-T | PAKISTAN PREMIER FUND 12501 NI
WOT A0OU FOWER COMPANY LTD 1506
DEWAN FARDOO MOTORS 7.000]
FARISTAN INTERMATIONAL AIRLINE 7.000)
Engro Chemical PM.S.C Bulding M.T, Khan Road
uir. Fahad Khuaja i Cel Mo 03337743504 JER02TEG2029-2 1,200,000
= FLAT #F-504, ROCF| GREEN CITY, BLOCK 18,
W, Amin Shah LA TANLE MR KASASER A5101-0614221-5 260,000
A-188, HLOGK -5 GULASTAN —£-J0HAR, MARACH
a4 M. Seyen Ayss Atmad A o eTaas 4220159340017 | GLAKOSMITHKLIKE §.200 76,000
B-5. BLOCK A NORTH MAZIMABAT KARACHI Tal &
0 i 70,
a3 |Mr Massocr Afmed R 47101-1568250-2 000
% :"‘:rrﬁ':'d‘"‘am" Taen Contact parsan - Mr. Sani ol § 0300-2145847 130,200
NOTE THE ABOYE INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE COMPLAINANTS.
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